VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK

VOUCHER AND PAYMENT SUMMARY

FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

142!05!11
Payroll Ending ’ 11/18/11
Village Portion of Social Security 6,661.24
Village Portion of Medicare 4,422 91
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF
Gross Payroll 381,839.98
Special Payrolls (Police Retro Pay) 45,098.91
Total Payroll Expense $ 438,023.04 |
Garra Expense $0.00
Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks 11,689.57
US BANK 155,375.00
AMALGAMATED BANK 145,017.81
AMALGAMATED BANK 95,580.69
US BANK 362,875.00
US BANK 189,200.00
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 1,720.00
AMALGAMATED BANK (paying agent) 492,485.00
WELLS FARGO (paying agent) 235,498.75
Total Manual Checks & Wires $ 1,689,441.82
ACH Debits
Health Insurance Premium $175,891.50
Other
Total ACH Debits $175,891.50
Total Voucher $499,742.82
Grand Total Payments '$  2,803,099.18




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List

User: cperez

Printed: 12/01/2011 - 11:48 AM

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:3443 1st AYD Corporation . Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
504894 RECIRCULATING SOLVENT & SPRAY PAINT 34076 12/09/2011 08-01-89115
' Check Total: 340.76
Vendor:0045 4imprint, Inc. R Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
2247522 3 WINTER COATS FOR STAFF - 250.19 12/09/2011 10-02-51150
: Check Total: 250.19 ' :
Vendor: 1259 Ace Hardware _ Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
04151111 SMARTLOCK, PAPER, GOOFOFF REMOVER 2547 12/09/2011 10-30-62060
04155371 20PK AAA BATTERIES 14.99 12/09/2011 10-30-62040
04172311 BUCKET, MOP, LIGHT BULBS, BRUSH, PAINT 41.45 12/09/2011 10-30-62040
Check Total: 81.91 .
Vendor:1264 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
04145171 TRASH BAG, ROLLERCOAT 54.89 12/09/2011 10-90-62590
04151771 TRASH CAN, GLAD BAG, PAD REFILL 43.17 12/09/2011 10-90-62590
041582/1 STICK FLAGS AND FASTENERS 4.43 12/09/2011 10-90-62590
Check Total: 102.49
Vendor:3304 ADP Screening & Selection _ Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
1245111-112011 - MONTHLY SCREENING SERVICES NOV 11 24.48 12/09/2011 10-60-59000
Check Total: 2448
Vendor:3576 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL : Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
105922506 HAZARDOUS MATERIAL ACETYLENE 125.30 12/0%/2011 - 10-30-62090
Check Total: 125.30

AP - Computer Check Proof List (12/01/2011 - 11:48 AM)
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Invoice No

Descriptiou Amount Payment Date Acct Number _ Reference
Vendor:34935 Alexander Equipment Company _ Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: No
80822 CHIPPER KNIVES & BOLT 31180 12/09/2011 09-01-50100
80823 CHIPPER KNIVES & BOLT -231.52 - 12/09/2011 09-01-50100

Check Total: 80.28 '
Vendor:0013 "ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: No
164667 13.91 TONS OF SURFACE HOTPATCH 730.28 12/09/2011 10-90-62600 '

Check Total: 730.28 :
Vendor: 1288 American Van Equipment, Inc. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: No
480191 ALUM UNDERBED 600.81 12/09/2011 08-01-50035 '

Check Total: 600.81 :
Vendor:3658 AMERICAN WATER WORKS Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: No
7000379712 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL- MIKE 75.00 12/09/2011 10-90-52100

: Check Total: 75.00

Vendor:2017 AMERICANEAGLE.COM Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: No
144199 MONTHLY HOSTING FEE 275.00 12/09/2011 10-02-54300

Check Total: 275.00
Vendor:5347 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: No
701-7393677 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 38.50 12/09/2011 10-30-62050
701-7437855 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 38.50 12/09/2011 10-30-62050
701-7443871 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 52.53 12/09/2011 10-13-52600
701-7443872 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 69.88 12/09/2011 10-13-52600
701-7451309 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 52,53 12/09/2011 10-20-52600

Check Total: 251.94
Vendor:4447 AT&T GLOBAL SERVICES, INC. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: No
SB682853 MONTHLY MAINT ON PD PHONE LINES 726.68 12/09/2011 10-02-51200

Check Total: 726.68
Vendor:0717 AT&T LONG DISTANCE : Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: No
850021744/N0OV MONTHLY LONG DISTANCE 136.12  12/09/2011 10-02-51200

Check Total: 136.12
Vendor:3141 - AT&T SUBPOENA CENTER Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: No
84958 SUBPOENA "’ 40.00 10-20-60560 . ’

12/09/2011

AP - Computer Check Proof List (12/01/2011 - 11:48 AM)
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Invoice No

Description

- 68.38

Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 40.00
Vendor; 0983 Bearing Headquarters Co S Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: No
4482115 PARTS 30792 12/09/2011 10-90-50110
Check Total; 307.92 .
Vendor:UB*00354 ANNA MARJIA BERLEN . : Check Sequénce:; 17 ACH Enabled: No
' Refund check - 25.00 11/22/2011 09-00-20100
Check Total: 25.00 '
Vendor: 1764 BIUNDO LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: No
1159-OCT SR GRASS CUTTING OCT 2011 95 CUTS 1,425.00 . 12/0%/2011 10-60-63550
Check Total: 1,425.00
Vendor:3236 CARQUEST ATTN; LARRY ' Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: No
2046-120722 LAMP LENS : -2.60 12/09/2011 08-01-50013
2046-120994 BATTERY/U-JOINT/SWAY BAR, RACK/PINIO -208.35 12/0%/2011 08-01-50035
2046-121026 LIFT SUPPORT -21.39  12/05/2011 08-01-50013
2046-121336 FRICTION READY CALIPER, REMAN STARTER  -136.00 12/09/2011 08-01-50033
2046-121671 BRAKE DRUM ' ~76.38 - 12/05/2011 08-01-50013
2046-121672 AUTO BATTERY -48.00 12/09/2011 08-01-50013
2046-121866 . LICENSE LAMP 18.99 12/09/2011 08-01-50013
2046-121876 3 TIE ROD END OUTERS (232) 222.47 12/09/2011 08-01-50035
2046-122025 BRAKE ROTOR/PADS FOR 314 148.39 12/09/2011 08-01-50013
2046-122028 BRAKE PAD CERAMIC 314 29.49 12/09/2011 08-01-50013
2046-122097 DRIVELINE CENTER SUP 43.88 12/09/2011 08-01-50035
2046-122112 3 OIL SEALS (232) 110.65 - 12/09/2011 08-01-50035
2046-122164 BLUE CORAL 11.34 '12/09/2011 08-01-50035
2046-122227 CQ HI-TEMP GREASE 16.99 12/09/2011 08-01-50090
2046-122228 BRAKE PAD CERAMIC/ AUTO TENSIONER 320 232.84  12/09/2011 08-01-50013
2046-122230 TIE ROD END OUTER FOR 320 46.95 - 12/09/2011 08-01-50013
2046-122235 FLAT BAND CLAMP FOR 205 19.35  12/09/2011 08-01-50090
" 2046-122261 MICRO BELT FOR 320 35.59 12/09/2011 08-01-50013
2046-122429 STARTER SOLENOID FOR 205 23.95 12/09/2011 08-01-50090
2046-122442 1/2" INPACT TOOL & JACK 409.70  12/09/2011 08-01-89110
2046-122450 STEERING PUMP FOR 871 14738 12/09/2011 08-01-50020
Check Total: 1,025.24
Vendor:0042 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY L Check Sequence; 20 ACH Enabled: No
0343741846 ALEVE/DAYQUIL/BAYER ASPIRIN 43.34 12/09/2011 08-01-89115
0343741847 SCISSORS KIT, TYLENOL, ZANTAC, GOODYS 12/09/2011 34-01-62680
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
0343745763 TRIPLE ANTIBIOTIC, IBUPROFEN, COLD-EEZE 92.47 12/09/2011 10-60-59000
Check Total: 204.19
Vendor:1420 CLARK DIETZ, INC. : Check chucnce 21 ACH Enabled: No
409574-A WATER DEPARTMENT ENGINEERING 1,263.03  12/09/2011 34-01-82800
409574-B SEWER DEPARTMENT ENGINEERING 1,263.03  12/09/2011 35-01-82800
409574-C COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT 842,05 12/09/2011 10-12-82800
409574-D STREET DEPARTMENT ENGINEERING 842.05- 12/09/2011 10-50-82800
409575A. STREET & BRIDGE- VILLAGE ENGINEER SVC  2,467.00 12/09/2011 10-90-82800
409575B WATER DEPT- VILLAGE ENGINEER SVC 3,700.50 12/09/2011 34-01-82800
409575C SEWER DEPT- VILLAGE ENGINEER SVC 3,700.50 12/09/2011 35-01-82800
409575D COMM DVLOP SUPT- VILLAGE ENGINEER SVC ~ 2,467.00 -12/09/2011 10-12-82800
409576 PROF S5V CS CULLERTON DRIVE OCT 2011 1,335.00  12/09/2011 10-12-82805
Check Total: 17,880.16 :
Vendor:3644 COMCAST CABLE . . Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: No
NOVEMBER 2011 NOVEMBER BILL ' 420 12/09/2011 10-20-59000
Check Total: 4.20
Vendor:5257 COMED . Check Sequence 23 ACH Enabled: No
1513111004NOV11 ELECTRICITY- 1513111004 10/14-11/14 2011 72.62  12/09/2011 10-50-62330
1862148017NOV11 ELECTRICITY 1862148017 10/20-11/21 2011 286.59 12/09/2011 35-01-62800
3291125046N0V11 ELECTRICITY 32911235046 10/17-11/15 2011 392.24  12/09/2011 34-01-62800
4683032004NOV 11 ELECTRICITY-4683032004 10/17-11/14 95.82  12/09/2011 10-50-62330
5228412016NOV11 ELECTRICITY 5228412016 10/17-11/15 2011 662.78 12/09/2011 10-50-62330
5228689026NOV11 ELECTRICITY 5228689026 10/17-11/14 2011 246.19  12/09/2011 .35-01-62800
5396076006NOV11 ELECTRICITY 5396076006 10/17-11/15 2011 32398 12/05/2011 10-50-62330
Check Total: 2,080.22
Vendor:2534 CONSTITUENT OUTREACH CONSULTAN Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: No
346 EMAIL SRVCS FOR E-NEWSLETTER/SOCIAL NTWK 500.00 = 12/09/2011 10-01-51885
Check Total: 1,500.00 '
Vendor:1337 Corporate Business Cards, Ltd Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: No
153716 NOVEMBER NEWSLETTER 2,02255 12/09/2011 10-01-51880
Check Total: 2,022.55
Vendor: 1464 D & P CONSTRUCTION Check Sequence; 26 ACH Enabled: No
0000113692 30 YARD SWITCH 300.00  12/09/2011 09-01-64000
089671 SANDBAG REMOVAL FOR STORM EVENTS - 300.00° 12/09/2011

35-01-63070
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Invoice No

Deséription .

Amount

Payment Date

Acct Number -

12/09/201F

Reference
Check Total: 600.00
‘Vendor:3278 Elevator Inspection Sve. Co. _ Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: No
34036 REINSPECTION FEE FOR 11417 IRVING PK 25.00 12/09/2011 10-13-60550
Check Total: 25.00 :
Vendor:5609 EXELON ENERGY . . Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: No
100587800250 ELECTRICITY EE1005878 10/03-11/01 4,691.26 12/09/2011 34-01-62800
200899900070 ELECTRICITY EE2008999 10/03-10/31 11,121.65 12/09/2011 . 10-50-62330
Check Total: 15,812.9]
Vendor:3904 Fedex : Check Sequence: 29 . ACH Enabled: No
7-704-10863 TWO SHIPMENTS (STANDARD OVERNIGHT/ 2DAY) 91. 09 12/09/2011 10-01-59000
Check Total: 91.09
Vendor:4788 FERGUSON WATERWORKS/Northern W Check S.equence: 30 ACH Enabled: No
S01332986.001 METER STOCK. 35111 12/09/2011 34-01-62835
S01338027.001 METER. STOCK 538.90 12/09/2011 34-01-62835
Check Total: 850.01
Vendor:(1982 FIREFIGHTING SERVICES, LLC : ‘Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: No
201110256 READING SMOKE CLASS- CRAIG 100.00  12/09/2011 10-30-32001
Check Total: 100.00
Vendor:0081 FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO . Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: No
9621 LABOR- BACKFLOW PREVENTER AT PUMP HOUSIES42 00 12/09/2011 34-01-62835
9622 LABOR TO INSTALL GENERATOR AT KING ST, - 1,268.00 12/09/2011 34-01-62835
Check Total: 2,810.00 :
Vendor:0080 FRANKLIN PK. BLDG, MATERIALS Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: No
24914 CONCRETE FOR SEWER SYSTEM 27.00 12/09/2011 35-01-63070 ' :
Check Total: 27.00
Vendor:3510 GARVEY'S OFFICE PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: No
PINV351306 FOLDER, STAPLER, SOAP, STAPLES, BINDER 5341 12/09/2011 10-90-59000
PINV352674 BLACK OFFICE CHAIR 35400 12/09/2011 10-01-50400
PINV354189 - HIGHLIGHTERS.LEGAL PADS, CALC RLBBONS 113,19 12/09/2011 10-01-50400
PINV354816 BLACK TONER _ 144.99  12/09/2011 10-20-50400
PINV359603 CALENDARS,ENVELOPES, INK CRGTS 227.27 i0-01-50400

AP - Computer Check Proof List (12/01/2011 - 11:48 AM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number - Reference
Check Total: 892.86
Vendor:0762 Global Connect Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: No
000021641201201 REVERSE 511 CHARGES- 2012 3,865.00 12/09/2011 10-30-62190 '
. : Check Total: : 3,895.00 :
Vendor:4516 GONZALEZ & ASSOCIATES, P.C. o Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: No
1251321 ACCOUNTING WRK FOR DOWNTOWN TIF 800.16 12/09/2011 42-01-57000
125132-2 ACCOUNTING WRK FOR WRMA TIF 800.16. 12/09/2011 12-01-57000
125132-3 ACCOUNTING WRK FOR LIFEFITNESS TiF 800.16 12/09/2011 14-01-57000
125132-4 ACCOUNTING WRK FOR RESURRECTION TIF 800.16 12/09/2011 43-01-57000
125132-5 ACCOUNTING WRK FOR BELMONT/RIVER TIF 800.16 12/09/2011 13-01-57000
125132-6 ACCOUNTING WRK FOR OHARE TIF 799.20  12/09/2011 40-01-57000
Check Total: ' 4,800.00 -
‘Vendor:5604 GUARDIAN LIFE INSURANCE-APPLET - Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: No
438827/12-2011 DENTAL- DECEMBER 2011 633.88 12/09/2011 10-52-62390
Check Total: 633.88
Vendor:1555 H & HELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 38 ACT Enabled: No
15024 STREET LIGHT OUTAGE REPAIRS 826,40 12/09/2011 10-90-62690
15025 BELMONT/EDGINGTON SIGNAL & LIGHT MAINT 1,411.80 12/09/2011 10-90-62650
15026 COMED CABLE REMOVAL/ MINNEAPOLIS/ELDER 381.00 . 12/09/2011 10-50-62690
19027 STREET LIGHT OUTAGES VARIOUS LOCATIONS 1,164.40 12/09/2011 -10-90-62690
15028 3010 PRAIRIE- REMOVE CABLES . 36725 12/09/2011 10-50-62690
19029 STREET LIGHT MAINT VARIOUS LOCATIONS 239.00 12/09/2011 10-90-62690
19030 STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 39225 12/09/2011 10-50-62690
15031 RECONNECT COMED CABLES 44745 12/09/2011 10-90-62690
15032 .- LOCATE CABLES FOR NICOR 2526 SCOTT 300.00 12/09/2011 - 10-60-62690
19033 TRAFIC SIGNAL MAINT BELMONT/WOLF 90.85 12/09/2011 10-90-62690
19034 STREET LIGHT MAINT/BELMONT MANNHEIM 111.35 12/09/2011 10-90-62690
15035 STREET LIGHT MAINT- 9105 BELDEN 407.45  12/09/2011 10-90-62690
19036 STREET LIGHT MAINT BELMONT/EDGINGTON ~ 3,828.63  12/09/2011 10-90-62690
Check Total: 9,987.83 :
Vendor:1242 HARTS TRACTOR CO. INC. Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: No
00041347 OIL TUBE REPLACEMENT ON 228 596.85 12/09/2011 08-01-50090
00041348 RELEASE QUTRIGGERS ON 471 203.60 12/09/2011 08-01-50030
Check Total: 1,200.45

AP - Computer Check Proof List (12/01/2011 - 11:48 AM)
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Invoice No

Deseription

Payment Date Acct Number

12/09/2011

10-30-62180

Amount Reference -

Vendor:UB*00351 HAROLD HILDEBRAND Check Sequence: 40 ACH FEnabled: No

Refund check 10,00 11/21/2011 09-00-20100

Check Total: 10.00 '
Vendor:3204 " HILL MECHANICAL GROUP : Check Sequence; 41 ACH Enabled: No
168739 NO COOLING- VH REPAIR 1 654.22  12/09/2011 10-13-52600
173085 ANNUAL MAINT- FILTER/BELT FOR PD 33.69 12/09/2011 10-13-52600
173501 NO COOLING- VH REPAIR 3,129.25  12/09/2011 10-13-52600
174116 NO COOLING- PD REPAIR 412.76  12/09/2011 10-13-32600

Check Total: 4,229.92
Vendor:3702 Home Depot Credit Services ' Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: No
103268 STATION #1 MICROWAVE 119.00 12/09/2011 - 10-30-62040

Check Total: 119.00 o

. Vendor:0260 HOWARD AUTO GROUP _ Check chﬁénce: 43 ACH Enabled: No

27569 MUFFLER HANGERS FOR CHEVY POLICE CARS 97.08  12/09/2011 - 08-01-50020

Check Total: 97.08 o
Vendor:1817 HR SIMPLIFIED Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: No
31277 COBRA INITIAL NOTICES- OCTOBER 201 9.00 12/0972011 10-60-51950

Check Total: ' 9.00
Vendor:4762 Illinois Fire Chief's Assoc. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: No
FO-1111027 INSTRUCTOR I1, 2011- NICK 300.00 12/09/2011 10-30-52001

Check Total: ' 300.00 : .
Vendor: 1339 ILLINOIS PUBLIC RISK FUND _ Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: No
4057 MNTHLY WORKMANS COMP PREM DEC 2011 87,311.00 12/09/2011 10-32-62200 '

Check Total; 87.311.00
Vendor:0993 ITR SYSTEMS Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: No
82033 TIMECARDS 92,70 12/09/2011 10-20-51600

Check Total: 92.70 '
Vendor:4323 I & L Engraving Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: No
1390 32 TAGS 40.00

AP - Computer Check Proof List (12/01/2011 - 11:48 AM)
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Invoice No

Payment Date Acct Number

Description Amount Reference
Check Total: 40.00
Vendor:2084 J.G. UNIFORMS Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: No
25918 CUSTOM TACTICAL VEST COVER 90.55 12/09/2011 10-20-60332
25919 CUSTOM TACTICAL VEST COVER 60.75 12/05/2011 10-20-60332
25920 GH LITE 06" VEST 810.00 12/09/2011 10-20-60332
25921 GHLITE 06" VEST OVERSIZE 940.00 12/09/2011 10-20-60332
25924 GH ARMOR 06" BODY ARMOR 715.00 12/08/2011 10-20-60332
25925 GH LITE 06" OVERSIZE VEST 963.75 - 12/09/2011 10-20-60332
Check Total: 3,580.05 :
Vendor:4559 JESSE'S LAWN SERVICE : Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: No
967 GRASS CUTTING- VACANT/FORECLOSED HOMES 536.00 12/09/2011 10-13-33000
Check Total: : 536.00
Vendor:1534 JKS VENTUR_ES, INC. : Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: No
163349 STONE : 247.80 12/09/2011 10-90-62660
Check Total: 247.80
Vendor:1254 JS PRINTING Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: No
11188 VETERAN'S DAY BOOKLET- 2011 690.00 12/09/2011 106-61-69590
Check Total: 690.00 :
Vendor:3233 Just Tires Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: No
208737 TIRE,STEM, & BALANCE FOR 879 112,95 12/05/2011 08-01-50020
Check Total: 112,95
Vendor:0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. : Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: No
2739 3428 HAWTHORNE WATER REPAIR 2,625.00 12/09/2011 34-01-62860
Check Total: 2,625.00
Vendor:1333 Lawson Products, Inc. Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: No
930026524%5A 52 GLOVES 75.72 12/09/2011 10-90-62070
93002652498 14 GAL. WIRE 49.14  12/09/2011 10-90-62600
9300332291 10 172" PIPE PLUGS 8.37 12/09/2011 08-01-89115
9300337784 HEX CAP SCREWS, ROLL WIPES, RIVETS 27026 12/09/2011 08-01-89115
Check Total; 403.49

AP - Computer Check Proof List (12/01/2011 - 11:48 AM)
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Invoice No

' Description

Amount

Payment Date  Acet Number

Reference

Vendor:3401
11248
11249
11230

11251

11252

11253

11254

11255

' Vendor:2333
47889

Vendor:4350
N2902075

~ Vendor:UB*00352

Vendor:1438
10006701

Vendor:0217
57198

Vendor:0131
17534
19464

Vendor:4858
11192011

LEYDEN LAWN SPRINKER

DID SYSTEM BLOW OUT FOR SEASON
WINTERIZED SYSTEM AT POLICE STATION
DID BLOW OUT. WINTERIZED

DID BLOW OUT. WINTERIZED

PUBLIC WORKS GAZEBO, WINTERIZED

" THOMAS PARK. WINTERIZED

VETERAN'S MEMORIAL WINTERIZED
MILLON PARKING LOT. WINTERIZED
Check Totat:

LORCHEM TECHNOLOGIES
3 GAL PAIL TAGINATOR
Check Total:

MAILFINANCE
07051013 LEASE PAYMENT 13 DEC-JAN 12
Check Total: '

JOHN MCKILLOP
Refund check
Check Total:

‘McMaster-Carr Supply Co.

SMOKING CONTROL SIGN
Check Total:

Mel's Car Care Center
WATER VALVE FOR BACK-HOE #1
Check Total:

- MENARDS - MELROSE PARK

KEYSAFE MOUNTS/BRUSHES/VENT SHELVES
ACCESSORY KIT/ ROTARY TOOLS/BULB
Check Total:

Metro Fire Chief's Assoc,
2012 DUES

158.00
118.00
204.00
158.00
158.00
158.00
168.00
158.00
1,280.00

- 494,12
494.12

45214

452.14

15.00
15.00

42.18
4218

36.00
36.00

115.24
163.42
278.66

40.00

12/09/2011
12/09/2011
12/09/2011
12/09/2011
12/05/2011
12/09/2011
12/09/2011
12/09/2011

12/09/2011

12/09/2011

11/21/2011

12/09/2011

12/09/2011

12/0%/2011
12/09/2011

§2/09/2011

Check Sequence:

34-01-62860
10-20-52600
10-13-52600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600

Check Sequence:

34-01-69600

Check Sequence:

10-01-50930

Check Sequence:

09-00-20100

* Check Sequence:

10-90-88900

Check Sequence:

08-01-50035

Check Sequence:

10-90-62590
35-01-62070

Check Sequence:
"10-30-5%000

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

ACH Enable_d: No

ACHA Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

AP - Compuier Chcﬁk Proof List (12/01/2011 ~ 11:48 AM)
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Description

Payment Date  Acct Number

Reference

12/09/2011

35-01-52450

Invoice No Amount
Check Total: 40.00
Vendor:2046 ~ MID AMERICAN WATER INC, o Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: No
T1922A HYDRANT RELIEF VALVE 1,832.00 12/09/2011 34-01-62860
Check Total: 1,832.00 '
Vendor:2488 MOHR OIL COMPANY Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: No
1565424 DIESEL FUEL- FIRE 6.791.68 12/09/2011 © 10-30-50200 :
1565428 DIESEL FUEL-~ STREET 4,559.69 12/09/2011 10-90-50200
- 156542C DIESEL FUEL- GARBAGE 7.418.95 12/09/2011 10-90-50200
156542D DIESEL FUEL- WATER 1,937.24 12/09/2011 34-01-50200
156542E DIESEL FUEL- SEWER 4,484.15 12/09/2011 . 35-01-50200
162317 DIESEL FUEL 2,606.34 12/09/2011 34-(1-50200
Check Total: 27,798.05
Vendor:1363 Municipal Electronics, Inc. Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: No
058754 RADAR CERT. PARTS 44.85 12/09/2011° 10-20-60330
Check Total: 44.85
Vendor:0129 MURPHY'S CONTRACTORS EQUIP Check Sequence; 67 ACH Enabled: No
151262 CLUTCH BEARING/FUEL FILTER (SAW REPAIR) 54.66 12/09/2011 08-01-50030
151285 HOSE WASHER- GRAFFITI MACHINE 8.00 12/09/2011 34-01-65600
151360 TRAILER HOOKS ' 36,25 '12/09/2011 10-90-50110
Check Total: 98.91
Vendor:0005 NABI _ : Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: No
T11-1711 NABI DUES-CHRIS 60.00 12/05/2011 10-20-52001
Check Total: 60.00
Vendor:2159 - National Safety Council Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: No
R5617621 EMERGNCY CARE PUB INSTRUCT FEE 2-29-3-1 40.00 12/05/2011 10-30-82080
Check Total: 40.00 . -
Vendor:4521 NICOR : . Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: No